

The 24TH NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL Office of the Speaker

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Fall 2019 Navajo Nation Council Session Begins October 21

WINDOW ROCK, Ariz. – Sept. 30, 2019 – The general public is notified that the 2019 Fall Session of the 24th Navajo Nation Council begins October 21, 2019 at 10:00 AM at the Navajo Nation Council Chamber in Window Rock, Arizona.

The 24th Navajo Nation Council will convene the opening session on Monday, which includes adoption of the agenda, invocation, national anthem, the pledge of allegiance, and the acceptance of reports from branch chiefs.

The 2019 Fall Session agenda is under development by the Navajo Nation Office of Legislative Services. There are more than 20 legislations for which the full Navajo Nation Council is the final authority. The final agenda will be approved by the Navajo Nation Council at the start of the session.

In accordance with Title 2 of the Navajo Nation Code, the Navajo Nation Council convenes for its regular sessions four times a year. Sessions begin the fourth Monday of January and the third Monday of April, July, and October.

For more information and a draft agenda as it becomes available, visit http://www.navajonationcouncil.org/.

Legislation can be tracked on the Office of Legislative Services Diné Binaaltsoos Bibeehaz'áanii website at http://dibb.nnols.org/.

###